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  Scratch     11 Km   Mixte  

1 977 GARCIA Pablo 1987 Montreux 41:17.24 (1) M20

2 994 BENEY Maxime 1984 Vevey 42:17.75 (2) M20 1:00.51

3 942 SILVA Rui 1985 Vevey 42:49.32 (3) M20 1:32.08

4 919 MAHRER Rudolf 1975 Corseaux 42:55.17 (4) M20 1:37.93

5 881 MASSEREY Christian 1967 Collombey 46:43.78 (1) M40 5:26.54

6 974 CHEVALLEY  Marc 1988 Puidoux 46:56.00 (5) M20 5:38.76

7 996 ANIMBOSSON Ghislain 1972 Vevey 47:13.99 (2) M40 5:56.75

8 981 BERNEY Franck 1991 St-Sulpice 47:21.18 (6) M20 6:03.94

9 860 SAVIOZ Jean-Marc 1959 Vouvry 47:42.05 (1) M50 6:24.81

10 918 GEX-COLLET Pierre-Joseph 1975 Troistorrents 47:50.44 (7) M20 6:33.20

11 927 FALCONNIER Nicolas 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 48:16.71 (8) M20 6:59.47

12 1005 DOCAMMO Victor 1971 Lausanne 48:25.93 (3) M40 7:08.69

13 945 DORIA Alexandre 1985 Blonay 48:28.99 (9) M20 7:11.75

14 997 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Palézieux 48:38.42 (1) F20 7:21.18

15 935 PERINO Frederic 1980 La Motte Servolex 49:10.50 (10) M20 7:53.26

16 832 BERNASCONI Claudia 1983 La Tour-De-Peiilz 49:25.91 (2) F20 8:08.67

17 973 GRENARD Christophe 1980 La Tour De Peilz 49:32.23 (11) M20 8:14.99

18 863 TROMME Jean-Michel 1962 Vevey 49:33.52 (2) M50 8:16.28

19 885 GRISONI Anthony 1968 Vevey 49:41.71 (4) M40 8:24.47

20 882 THIERSTEIN Eduard 1967 Brüttelen 49:44.24 (5) M40 8:27.00

21 921 LACROIX Sébastien 1976 Vevey 49:45.07 (12) M20 8:27.83

22 871 JORDAN Martin 1963 Ecublens 49:47.05 (6) M40 8:29.81

23 896 BOEHI Christophe 1970 Vevey 49:50.28 (7) M40 8:33.04

24 849 J'ESPERE Marc 1965 Pully 50:25.18 (8) M40 9:07.94

25 873 LEICHTNAM Pierrot 1964 Choex 50:26.57 (9) M40 9:09.33

26 876 ETTER Florian 1965 Chexbres 51:18.85 (10) M40 10:01.61

27 829 FALCONNIER Catherine 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 51:22.18 (3) F20 10:04.94

28 915 FEVRIER Gerald 1974 Vevey 51:47.09 (13) M20 10:29.85

29 953 DORIA Kevin 1988 Blonay 51:53.71 (14) M20 10:36.47

30 892 METRAUX Stéphane 1970 St-Légier 52:21.88 (11) M40 11:04.64

31 970 MILLASSON Steve 1973 Chatel Saint Denis 52:31.14 (15) M20 11:13.90

32 934 TAVERNEY Alexandre 1980 Corseaux 52:57.82 (16) M20 11:40.58

33 985 PESTALOZZI Lorenzo 1961 Puidoux 53:19.36 (3) M50 12:02.12

34 859 GRISONI Gérald 1958 Corseaux 53:21.50 (4) M50 12:04.26

35 912 NIEDERHAUSER Reto 1973 Vevey 53:26.11 (17) M20 12:08.87

36 998 BORLAZ Willy 1949 Fenil 53:31.70 (1) M60 12:14.46

37 954 FAYET Guillaume 1989 Noville 53:44.38 (18) M20 12:27.14

38 827 MAHRER Séverine 1977 Corseaux 53:57.88 (4) F20 12:40.64

39 978 GRAVES Jeff 1968 Les Monts De Corsier 53:59.74 (12) M40 12:42.50

40 879 WUEST Oliver 1966 Clarens 54:21.15 (13) M40 13:03.91

41 975 VIANA Sérgio 1988 Bussigny 54:33.66 (19) M20 13:16.42

42 956 DANIEL Romain 1991 Ecublens 55:16.26 (20) M20 13:59.02

43 983 MESSEREY Denise 1965 Haute-Nandaz 55:20.04 (1) F40 14:02.80

44 898 MAGISTRALE Michele 1970 Lausanne 55:26.50 (14) M40 14:09.26

45 948 SPIELER Gaël 1986 La Tour-De-Peilz 55:35.50 (21) M20 14:18.26

46 857 DUCROCQ Patrick 1954 Montcel 55:46.52 (5) M50 14:29.28

47 993 KIELIGER Matthias 1972 Wallisellen 55:59.14 (15) M40 14:41.90
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48 801 CONFORTO GALLI Roberta 1967 Chatel-St-Denis 56:08.22 (2) F40 14:50.98

49 895 KLAIBER Bertrand 1970 Jongny 56:25.29 (16) M40 15:08.05

50 990 SCHLAPFER Sibastian 1986 Lausanne 56:26.88 (22) M20 15:09.64

51 933 BAUMANN Loïc 1980 Chernex 56:30.70 (23) M20 15:13.46

52 890 LAGHEZZA Carlos 1969 Ollon 56:44.57 (17) M40 15:27.33

53 899 D'URBANO Giovanni 1970 Vevey 56:46.81 (18) M40 15:29.57

54 989 TACCA Gianni 1964 Monthey 56:50.54 (19) M40 15:33.30

55 999 GILLES Jean-Guy 1947 La Tour-De-Treme 56:52.92 (2) M60 15:35.68

56 907 BUCHENAU Carsten 1973 Saint-Sulpice 57:17.57 (24) M20 16:00.33

57 979 NELLEN Laurent 1971 Massongex 57:23.20 (20) M40 16:05.96

58 862 ROTHEN Daniel 1962 Gryon 57:41.66 (6) M50 16:24.42

59 900 BOVY Yann 1971 Attalens 57:48.29 (21) M40 16:31.05

60 831 PEARSON Virginia 1981 Belmont-Sur-Lausanne 57:48.94 (5) F20 16:31.70

61 880 CROFT Andy 1966 Les Cullayes 57:50.84 (22) M40 16:33.60

62 923 GROSSO Claude 1977 Villeneuve 58:02.71 (25) M20 16:45.47

63 910 VERNEZ Laurent 1973 Villeneuve 58:26.66 (26) M20 17:09.42

64 868 GERINI René-Claude 1963 La Tour-De-Peilz 58:27.63 (23) M40 17:10.39

65 939 ZAPF Valentin 1982 Vevey 58:30.98 (27) M20 17:13.74

66 950 NEURY Olivier 1988 Corseaux 58:32.69 (28) M20 17:15.45

67 991 SCHMIDHAUSER Jean-Yves 1965 La Tour De Peilz 58:35.08 (24) M40 17:17.84

68 811 JORDAN Ruth 1966 Ecublens 58:37.74 (3) F40 17:20.50

69 982 ARTIMO Panu 1969 Vevey 59:01.60 (25) M40 17:44.36

70 943 JOHNER David 1985 Blonay 59:07.80 (29) M20 17:50.56

71 848 DUCRET Fabrice 1989 Chardonne 59:26.54 (30) M20 18:09.30

72 995 DURGNAT Sébastian 1985 Corseaux 59:38.38 (31) M20 18:21.14

73 924 DE LA FUENTE Faustino 1977 Renens Vd 59:40.60 (32) M20 18:23.36

74 867 UMBEHR Marc 1963 Lausanne 59:42.90 (26) M40 18:25.66

75 847 BERNER Claude 1963 St.-Légier 59:49.50 (27) M40 18:32.26

76 968 MEYER Georges-Andre 1970 St Legier 1h00:02.36 (28) M40 18:45.12

77 807 DUCROCQ Catherine 1960 Montcel 1h00:03.62 (1) F50 18:46.38

78 889 GREGORES José-Antonio 1969 Attalens 1h00:07.25 (29) M40 18:50.01

79 961 BENNINGER Cyril    (1995) 1973 La Tour De Peilz 1h00:12.42 (33) M20 18:55.18

80 980 MARIETHOZ Jacques 1969 Massongex 1h00:13.66 (30) M40 18:56.42

81 928 DUBOIS Jean 1978 Vevey 1h00:15.60 (34) M20 18:58.36

82 903 GYGAX David 1972 Vevey 1h00:17.15 (31) M40 18:59.91

83 878 STUCKI Rodg 1966 Vevey 1h00:29.46 (32) M40 19:12.22

84 929 MULLER Sébastien 1979 Montreux 1h00:38.81 (35) M20 19:21.57

85 884 KADOURI Alon 1967 St-Legier 1h01:17.72 (33) M40 20:00.48

86 972 VOLET Guy 1967 Corsier 1h01:19.85 (34) M40 20:02.61

87 917 KOHLER Romain 1975 Genève 1h01:22.86 (36) M20 20:05.62

88 893 GUBSER Eric 1970 Corsier 1h02:17.71 (35) M40 21:00.47

89 803 GREGORES Chantal 1968 Attalens 1h02:19.86 (4) F40 21:02.62

90 931 GERBER Christian 1979 Villeret 1h02:27.34 (37) M20 21:10.10

91 818 DRISCOLL Irmlind 1971 Le Mont-Pèlerin 1h02:33.76 (5) F40 21:16.52

92 951 VIAL Nicolas 1988 Jongny 1h02:49.96 (38) M20 21:32.72

93 938 TARANTOLA Fabien 1981 Lausanne 1h03:10.46 (39) M20 21:53.22

94 962 MÉTRAUX Valentin     (1996) 1973 St-Légier 1h03:10.93 (40) M20 21:53.69

95 813 MÉTRAUX Marie-Sylvie 1968 St-Légier 1h03:11.59 (6) F40 21:54.35

96 940 BRASEY Luc 1983 Montreux 1h03:18.32 (41) M20 22:01.08

97 851 BAGNOUD Jean-Victor 1948 Chermignon ( Vs ) 1h03:19.63 (3) M60 22:02.39

98 835 DÉGEORGES Lauriane 1986 Thonon Les Bains 1h03:23.33 (6) F20 22:06.09
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99 854 SIEGFRIED Bernard 1953 Corseaux 1h03:30.15 (7) M50 22:12.91

100 966 VINCENT Philippe 1953 La Tour De Peilz 1h03:51.90 (8) M50 22:34.66

101 1000 SRURZINGER Lysiane 1974 Aubonne 1h03:52.69 (7) F20 22:35.45

102 1001 ROSSETTI Lorena 1975 Vevey 1h04:11.48 (8) F20 22:54.24

103 855 PIEROT Guy 1954 Visé 1h04:25.47 (9) M50 23:08.23

104 969 BOUTET Julien 1982 Corsier 1h04:36.76 (42) M20 23:19.52

105 816 MASSEREY Hélène 1970 Collombey 1h04:57.12 (7) F40 23:39.88

106 846 BOLLINGER Beat 1975 Noville 1h05:56.56 (43) M20 24:39.32

107 1002 TUBEROSI Jean-François 1974 Corsier 1h05:57.70 (44) M20 24:40.46

108 916 CHAUDET Alexandre 1974 Corsier 1h05:58.23 (45) M20 24:40.99

109 1003 PEARSON Daniel 1976 Belmont-Sur-Lausanne 1h05:58.89 (46) M20 24:41.65

110 870 IBRAHIMOVIC Mevludin 1963 La Tour-De-Peilz 1h06:18.32 (36) M40 25:01.08

111 967 VANN Gerard 1964 Corseaux 1h06:19.53 (37) M40 25:02.29

112 925 RAO Pradeep 1977 Vevey 1h06:22.44 (47) M20 25:05.20

113 976 BEKKER Attila 1974 Vevey 1h06:27.13 (48) M20 25:09.89

114 819 ZIMMERMANN Kathy 1971 Saint-Sulpice 1h06:32.33 (8) F40 25:15.09

115 886 SCHONENBERGER Klaus 1968 Vufflens-La-Ville 1h06:33.36 (38) M40 25:16.12

116 883 VERI Alexandre 1967 Châtel-St-Denis 1h06:42.24 (39) M40 25:25.00

117 959 IBRAHIMOVIC Dino      (1994) 1973 La Tour-De-Peilz 1h07:25.33 (49) M20 26:08.09

118 1004 PARGAUX Cyril 1964 Corsier 1h07:46.62 (40) M40 26:29.38

119 987 AMBROSIO David  (1993) 1973 Mezieres 1h07:53.20 (50) M20 26:35.96

120 960 EHRET Edouard   (1995) 1973 Jongny 1h07:53.79 (51) M20 26:36.55

121 837 HEYMOZ Emilie 1987 Vevey 1h07:55.06 (9) F20 26:37.82

122 897 BIANCHI Daniele 1970 St-Légier 1h08:01.08 (41) M40 26:43.84

123 823 HEFTI Fabienne 1974 Le Mt-Pèlerin 1h08:39.00 (10) F20 27:21.76

124 850 PAVEZ Leonardo 1960 Lausanne 1h08:47.38 (10) M50 27:30.14

125 820 ROGGO Sandrine 1972 Bussigny 1h10:38.22 (9) F40 29:20.98

126 826 DELACOUR Cindy 1976 Granges Veveyse 1h11:42.91 (11) F20 30:25.67

127 946 BERGER Guy-Olivier 1986 Cully 1h12:04.98 (52) M20 30:47.74

128 911 DEVARAPALLI Sreenivasulu 1973 Vevey 1h13:23.32 (53) M20 32:06.08

129 936 GUNTIMADUGU Vijay 1980 Vevey 1h13:25.41 (54) M20 32:08.17

130 872 TROXLER J. Martin 1963 Corsier 1h13:26.15 (42) M40 32:08.91

131 810 NYS Béatrice 1965 Neuchâtel 1h13:27.32 (10) F40 32:10.08

132 988 PARISOD Michel 1982 Bex 1h13:29.39 (55) M20 32:12.15

133 964 BOY Maxime     (1998) 1973 Chardonne 1h13:30.27 (56) M20 32:13.03

134 963 TROMME Pierrick   (1998) 1973 Vevey 1h14:01.46 (57) M20 32:44.22

135 841 SAVOY Mona 1990 Corsier 1h14:19.12 (12) F20 33:01.88

136 986 PESTALOZZI Melissa 1990 Puidoux 1h14:20.12 (13) F20 33:02.88

137 992 SAVOY Simon 1985 Corsier 1h14:22.75 (58) M20 33:05.51

138 858 JAQUIER Philippe 1956 Ferflens 1h15:23.05 (11) M50 34:05.81

139 856 CRETTENAND Pierre-Ernest 1954 Conthey 1h15:42.22 (12) M50 34:24.98

140 852 ZAPF Pierre 1952 St.-Legier 1h16:05.98 (13) M50 34:48.74

141 802 DE LAZZARO Vanda 1961 Collombey 1h16:07.73 (2) F50 34:50.49

142 838 DUALEH Amalie 1988 Renens 1h16:21.25 (14) F20 35:04.01

143 812 VOLLENWEIDER Danielle 1967 Buchillon 1h17:35.96 (11) F40 36:18.72

144 869 VOLLENWEIDER Daniel 1963 Buchillon 1h17:36.85 (43) M40 36:19.61

145 806 DUALEH Marie Therese 1955 Cessy 1h17:40.72 (3) F50 36:23.48

146 984 FIECHTER Corinne 1955 Genève 1h17:55.36 (4) F50 36:38.12

147 809 GOGUILLOT Gabrielle 1965 Corcelles Ne 1h17:56.59 (12) F40 36:39.35

148 971 GYSLER Pascal 1962 Morges 1h21:48.16 (14) M50 40:30.92

149 920 ALVARILLO Elvin 1976 Vevey 1h23:05.00 (59) M20 41:47.76
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150 845 PASCHE Gabrielle 1973 St-Légier 1h23:25.56 (15) F20 42:08.32

151 905 BOVEY Florian 1972 Vevey 1h23:38.15 (44) M40 42:20.91

152 864 PROCACCI Fabio 1962 Vevey 1h25:31.24 (15) M50 44:14.00

153 958 BOY Frédéric    (1993) 1973 Chardonne 1h29:30.08 (60) M20 48:12.84

154 944 REDDA Lebsou 1985 Corsier-Sur-Vevey 1h36:46.89 (61) M20 55:29.65

155 808 BASTARDO Eva 1963 Chailly 1h37:29.48 (13) F40 56:12.24

  Scratch   dames   11 Km  

1 997 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Palézieux 48:38.42 (1) F20

2 832 BERNASCONI Claudia 1983 La Tour-De-Peiilz 49:25.91 (2) F20 47.49

3 829 FALCONNIER Catherine 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 51:22.18 (3) F20 2:43.76

4 827 MAHRER Séverine 1977 Corseaux 53:57.88 (4) F20 5:19.46

5 983 MESSEREY Denise 1965 Haute-Nandaz 55:20.04 (1) F40 6:41.62

6 801 CONFORTO GALLI Roberta 1967 Chatel-St-Denis 56:08.22 (2) F40 7:29.80

7 831 PEARSON Virginia 1981 Belmont-Sur-Lausanne 57:48.94 (5) F20 9:10.52

8 811 JORDAN Ruth 1966 Ecublens 58:37.74 (3) F40 9:59.32

9 807 DUCROCQ Catherine 1960 Montcel 1h00:03.62 (1) F50 11:25.20

10 803 GREGORES Chantal 1968 Attalens 1h02:19.86 (4) F40 13:41.44

11 818 DRISCOLL Irmlind 1971 Le Mont-Pèlerin 1h02:33.76 (5) F40 13:55.34

12 813 MÉTRAUX Marie-Sylvie 1968 St-Légier 1h03:11.59 (6) F40 14:33.17

13 835 DÉGEORGES Lauriane 1986 Thonon Les Bains 1h03:23.33 (6) F20 14:44.91

14 1000 SRURZINGER Lysiane 1974 Aubonne 1h03:52.69 (7) F20 15:14.27

15 1001 ROSSETTI Lorena 1975 Vevey 1h04:11.48 (8) F20 15:33.06

16 816 MASSEREY Hélène 1970 Collombey 1h04:57.12 (7) F40 16:18.70

17 819 ZIMMERMANN Kathy 1971 Saint-Sulpice 1h06:32.33 (8) F40 17:53.91

18 837 HEYMOZ Emilie 1987 Vevey 1h07:55.06 (9) F20 19:16.64

19 823 HEFTI Fabienne 1974 Le Mt-Pèlerin 1h08:39.00 (10) F20 20:00.58

20 820 ROGGO Sandrine 1972 Bussigny 1h10:38.22 (9) F40 21:59.80

21 826 DELACOUR Cindy 1976 Granges Veveyse 1h11:42.91 (11) F20 23:04.49

22 810 NYS Béatrice 1965 Neuchâtel 1h13:27.32 (10) F40 24:48.90

23 841 SAVOY Mona 1990 Corsier 1h14:19.12 (12) F20 25:40.70

24 986 PESTALOZZI Melissa 1990 Puidoux 1h14:20.12 (13) F20 25:41.70

25 802 DE LAZZARO Vanda 1961 Collombey 1h16:07.73 (2) F50 27:29.31

26 838 DUALEH Amalie 1988 Renens 1h16:21.25 (14) F20 27:42.83

27 812 VOLLENWEIDER Danielle 1967 Buchillon 1h17:35.96 (11) F40 28:57.54

28 806 DUALEH Marie Therese 1955 Cessy 1h17:40.72 (3) F50 29:02.30

29 984 FIECHTER Corinne 1955 Genève 1h17:55.36 (4) F50 29:16.94

30 809 GOGUILLOT Gabrielle 1965 Corcelles Ne 1h17:56.59 (12) F40 29:18.17

31 845 PASCHE Gabrielle 1973 St-Légier 1h23:25.56 (15) F20 34:47.14

32 808 BASTARDO Eva 1963 Chailly 1h37:29.48 (13) F40 48:51.06

  Scratch  messieurs   11 Km  

1 977 GARCIA Pablo 1987 Montreux 41:17.24 (1) M20

2 994 BENEY Maxime 1984 Vevey 42:17.75 (2) M20 1:00.51

3 942 SILVA Rui 1985 Vevey 42:49.32 (3) M20 1:32.08

4 919 MAHRER Rudolf 1975 Corseaux 42:55.17 (4) M20 1:37.93
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5 881 MASSEREY Christian 1967 Collombey 46:43.78 (1) M40 5:26.54

6 974 CHEVALLEY  Marc 1988 Puidoux 46:56.00 (5) M20 5:38.76

7 996 ANIMBOSSON Ghislain 1972 Vevey 47:13.99 (2) M40 5:56.75

8 981 BERNEY Franck 1991 St-Sulpice 47:21.18 (6) M20 6:03.94

9 860 SAVIOZ Jean-Marc 1959 Vouvry 47:42.05 (1) M50 6:24.81

10 918 GEX-COLLET Pierre-Joseph 1975 Troistorrents 47:50.44 (7) M20 6:33.20

11 927 FALCONNIER Nicolas 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 48:16.71 (8) M20 6:59.47

12 1005 DOCAMMO Victor 1971 Lausanne 48:25.93 (3) M40 7:08.69

13 945 DORIA Alexandre 1985 Blonay 48:28.99 (9) M20 7:11.75

14 935 PERINO Frederic 1980 La Motte Servolex 49:10.50 (10) M20 7:53.26

15 973 GRENARD Christophe 1980 La Tour De Peilz 49:32.23 (11) M20 8:14.99

16 863 TROMME Jean-Michel 1962 Vevey 49:33.52 (2) M50 8:16.28

17 885 GRISONI Anthony 1968 Vevey 49:41.71 (4) M40 8:24.47

18 882 THIERSTEIN Eduard 1967 Brüttelen 49:44.24 (5) M40 8:27.00

19 921 LACROIX Sébastien 1976 Vevey 49:45.07 (12) M20 8:27.83

20 871 JORDAN Martin 1963 Ecublens 49:47.05 (6) M40 8:29.81

21 896 BOEHI Christophe 1970 Vevey 49:50.28 (7) M40 8:33.04

22 849 J'ESPERE Marc 1965 Pully 50:25.18 (8) M40 9:07.94

23 873 LEICHTNAM Pierrot 1964 Choex 50:26.57 (9) M40 9:09.33

24 876 ETTER Florian 1965 Chexbres 51:18.85 (10) M40 10:01.61

25 915 FEVRIER Gerald 1974 Vevey 51:47.09 (13) M20 10:29.85

26 953 DORIA Kevin 1988 Blonay 51:53.71 (14) M20 10:36.47

27 892 METRAUX Stéphane 1970 St-Légier 52:21.88 (11) M40 11:04.64

28 970 MILLASSON Steve 1973 Chatel Saint Denis 52:31.14 (15) M20 11:13.90

29 934 TAVERNEY Alexandre 1980 Corseaux 52:57.82 (16) M20 11:40.58

30 985 PESTALOZZI Lorenzo 1961 Puidoux 53:19.36 (3) M50 12:02.12

31 859 GRISONI Gérald 1958 Corseaux 53:21.50 (4) M50 12:04.26

32 912 NIEDERHAUSER Reto 1973 Vevey 53:26.11 (17) M20 12:08.87

33 998 BORLAZ Willy 1949 Fenil 53:31.70 (1) M60 12:14.46

34 954 FAYET Guillaume 1989 Noville 53:44.38 (18) M20 12:27.14

35 978 GRAVES Jeff 1968 Les Monts De Corsier 53:59.74 (12) M40 12:42.50

36 879 WUEST Oliver 1966 Clarens 54:21.15 (13) M40 13:03.91

37 975 VIANA Sérgio 1988 Bussigny 54:33.66 (19) M20 13:16.42

38 956 DANIEL Romain 1991 Ecublens 55:16.26 (20) M20 13:59.02

39 898 MAGISTRALE Michele 1970 Lausanne 55:26.50 (14) M40 14:09.26

40 948 SPIELER Gaël 1986 La Tour-De-Peilz 55:35.50 (21) M20 14:18.26

41 857 DUCROCQ Patrick 1954 Montcel 55:46.52 (5) M50 14:29.28

42 993 KIELIGER Matthias 1972 Wallisellen 55:59.14 (15) M40 14:41.90

43 895 KLAIBER Bertrand 1970 Jongny 56:25.29 (16) M40 15:08.05

44 990 SCHLAPFER Sibastian 1986 Lausanne 56:26.88 (22) M20 15:09.64

45 933 BAUMANN Loïc 1980 Chernex 56:30.70 (23) M20 15:13.46

46 890 LAGHEZZA Carlos 1969 Ollon 56:44.57 (17) M40 15:27.33

47 899 D'URBANO Giovanni 1970 Vevey 56:46.81 (18) M40 15:29.57

48 989 TACCA Gianni 1964 Monthey 56:50.54 (19) M40 15:33.30

49 999 GILLES Jean-Guy 1947 La Tour-De-Treme 56:52.92 (2) M60 15:35.68

50 907 BUCHENAU Carsten 1973 Saint-Sulpice 57:17.57 (24) M20 16:00.33

51 979 NELLEN Laurent 1971 Massongex 57:23.20 (20) M40 16:05.96

52 862 ROTHEN Daniel 1962 Gryon 57:41.66 (6) M50 16:24.42

53 900 BOVY Yann 1971 Attalens 57:48.29 (21) M40 16:31.05

54 880 CROFT Andy 1966 Les Cullayes 57:50.84 (22) M40 16:33.60

55 923 GROSSO Claude 1977 Villeneuve 58:02.71 (25) M20 16:45.47
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56 910 VERNEZ Laurent 1973 Villeneuve 58:26.66 (26) M20 17:09.42

57 868 GERINI René-Claude 1963 La Tour-De-Peilz 58:27.63 (23) M40 17:10.39

58 939 ZAPF Valentin 1982 Vevey 58:30.98 (27) M20 17:13.74

59 950 NEURY Olivier 1988 Corseaux 58:32.69 (28) M20 17:15.45

60 991 SCHMIDHAUSER Jean-Yves 1965 La Tour De Peilz 58:35.08 (24) M40 17:17.84

61 982 ARTIMO Panu 1969 Vevey 59:01.60 (25) M40 17:44.36

62 943 JOHNER David 1985 Blonay 59:07.80 (29) M20 17:50.56

63 848 DUCRET Fabrice 1989 Chardonne 59:26.54 (30) M20 18:09.30

64 995 DURGNAT Sébastian 1985 Corseaux 59:38.38 (31) M20 18:21.14

65 924 DE LA FUENTE Faustino 1977 Renens Vd 59:40.60 (32) M20 18:23.36

66 867 UMBEHR Marc 1963 Lausanne 59:42.90 (26) M40 18:25.66

67 847 BERNER Claude 1963 St.-Légier 59:49.50 (27) M40 18:32.26

68 968 MEYER Georges-Andre 1970 St Legier 1h00:02.36 (28) M40 18:45.12

69 889 GREGORES José-Antonio 1969 Attalens 1h00:07.25 (29) M40 18:50.01

70 961 BENNINGER Cyril    (1995) 1973 La Tour De Peilz 1h00:12.42 (33) M20 18:55.18

71 980 MARIETHOZ Jacques 1969 Massongex 1h00:13.66 (30) M40 18:56.42

72 928 DUBOIS Jean 1978 Vevey 1h00:15.60 (34) M20 18:58.36

73 903 GYGAX David 1972 Vevey 1h00:17.15 (31) M40 18:59.91

74 878 STUCKI Rodg 1966 Vevey 1h00:29.46 (32) M40 19:12.22

75 929 MULLER Sébastien 1979 Montreux 1h00:38.81 (35) M20 19:21.57

76 884 KADOURI Alon 1967 St-Legier 1h01:17.72 (33) M40 20:00.48

77 972 VOLET Guy 1967 Corsier 1h01:19.85 (34) M40 20:02.61

78 917 KOHLER Romain 1975 Genève 1h01:22.86 (36) M20 20:05.62

79 893 GUBSER Eric 1970 Corsier 1h02:17.71 (35) M40 21:00.47

80 931 GERBER Christian 1979 Villeret 1h02:27.34 (37) M20 21:10.10

81 951 VIAL Nicolas 1988 Jongny 1h02:49.96 (38) M20 21:32.72

82 938 TARANTOLA Fabien 1981 Lausanne 1h03:10.46 (39) M20 21:53.22

83 962 MÉTRAUX Valentin     (1996) 1973 St-Légier 1h03:10.93 (40) M20 21:53.69

84 940 BRASEY Luc 1983 Montreux 1h03:18.32 (41) M20 22:01.08

85 851 BAGNOUD Jean-Victor 1948 Chermignon ( Vs ) 1h03:19.63 (3) M60 22:02.39

86 854 SIEGFRIED Bernard 1953 Corseaux 1h03:30.15 (7) M50 22:12.91

87 966 VINCENT Philippe 1953 La Tour De Peilz 1h03:51.90 (8) M50 22:34.66

88 855 PIEROT Guy 1954 Visé 1h04:25.47 (9) M50 23:08.23

89 969 BOUTET Julien 1982 Corsier 1h04:36.76 (42) M20 23:19.52

90 846 BOLLINGER Beat 1975 Noville 1h05:56.56 (43) M20 24:39.32

91 1002 TUBEROSI Jean-François 1974 Corsier 1h05:57.70 (44) M20 24:40.46

92 916 CHAUDET Alexandre 1974 Corsier 1h05:58.23 (45) M20 24:40.99

93 1003 PEARSON Daniel 1976 Belmont-Sur-Lausanne 1h05:58.89 (46) M20 24:41.65

94 870 IBRAHIMOVIC Mevludin 1963 La Tour-De-Peilz 1h06:18.32 (36) M40 25:01.08

95 967 VANN Gerard 1964 Corseaux 1h06:19.53 (37) M40 25:02.29

96 925 RAO Pradeep 1977 Vevey 1h06:22.44 (47) M20 25:05.20

97 976 BEKKER Attila 1974 Vevey 1h06:27.13 (48) M20 25:09.89

98 886 SCHONENBERGER Klaus 1968 Vufflens-La-Ville 1h06:33.36 (38) M40 25:16.12

99 883 VERI Alexandre 1967 Châtel-St-Denis 1h06:42.24 (39) M40 25:25.00

100 959 IBRAHIMOVIC Dino      (1994) 1973 La Tour-De-Peilz 1h07:25.33 (49) M20 26:08.09

101 1004 PARGAUX Cyril 1964 Corsier 1h07:46.62 (40) M40 26:29.38

102 987 AMBROSIO David  (1993) 1973 Mezieres 1h07:53.20 (50) M20 26:35.96

103 960 EHRET Edouard   (1995) 1973 Jongny 1h07:53.79 (51) M20 26:36.55

104 897 BIANCHI Daniele 1970 St-Légier 1h08:01.08 (41) M40 26:43.84

105 850 PAVEZ Leonardo 1960 Lausanne 1h08:47.38 (10) M50 27:30.14

106 946 BERGER Guy-Olivier 1986 Cully 1h12:04.98 (52) M20 30:47.74
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107 911 DEVARAPALLI Sreenivasulu 1973 Vevey 1h13:23.32 (53) M20 32:06.08

108 936 GUNTIMADUGU Vijay 1980 Vevey 1h13:25.41 (54) M20 32:08.17

109 872 TROXLER J. Martin 1963 Corsier 1h13:26.15 (42) M40 32:08.91

110 988 PARISOD Michel 1982 Bex 1h13:29.39 (55) M20 32:12.15

111 964 BOY Maxime     (1998) 1973 Chardonne 1h13:30.27 (56) M20 32:13.03

112 963 TROMME Pierrick   (1998) 1973 Vevey 1h14:01.46 (57) M20 32:44.22

113 992 SAVOY Simon 1985 Corsier 1h14:22.75 (58) M20 33:05.51

114 858 JAQUIER Philippe 1956 Ferflens 1h15:23.05 (11) M50 34:05.81

115 856 CRETTENAND Pierre-Ernest 1954 Conthey 1h15:42.22 (12) M50 34:24.98

116 852 ZAPF Pierre 1952 St.-Legier 1h16:05.98 (13) M50 34:48.74

117 869 VOLLENWEIDER Daniel 1963 Buchillon 1h17:36.85 (43) M40 36:19.61

118 971 GYSLER Pascal 1962 Morges 1h21:48.16 (14) M50 40:30.92

119 920 ALVARILLO Elvin 1976 Vevey 1h23:05.00 (59) M20 41:47.76

120 905 BOVEY Florian 1972 Vevey 1h23:38.15 (44) M40 42:20.91

121 864 PROCACCI Fabio 1962 Vevey 1h25:31.24 (15) M50 44:14.00

122 958 BOY Frédéric    (1993) 1973 Chardonne 1h29:30.08 (60) M20 48:12.84

123 944 REDDA Lebsou 1985 Corsier-Sur-Vevey 1h36:46.89 (61) M20 55:29.65


